BEND INSENSITIVE SINGLE-MODE FIBER
ITU-T G.657.A2

Cladding Diameter
Cladding Non-Circularity
Core/Cladding Concentricity Error (Offset)
Coating Diameter (Uncoloured)
Coating —Cladding Concentricity Error (Offset)
Attenuation - Loose Tube Cables
@ 1310 nm (typical / maximum)
@ 1550 nm (typical / maximum)
@ 1625 nm (typical / maximum)
Attenuation - Tight Buffer Cables
@ 1310 nm (typical / maximum)
@ 1550 nm (typical / maximum)
@ 1625 nm (typical / maximum)
Chromatic Dispersion
Zero Dispersion Wavelength (A0)
Zero Dispersion Slope (S0)
Group Refractive Index
@ 1310 nm
@ 1550 nm
Mode Field Diameter
@ 1310 nm
@ 1550 nm
Cut-Off Wavelength (Acc)
PMD Individual Fiber
Tensile Proof Test
Coating Strip Force
Macrobending 10 turns, 15 mm, @ 1550 nm
Macrobending 10 turns, 15 mm, @ 1625 nm
Macrobending 1turn, 10 mm, @ 1550 nm
Macrobending 1turn, 10 mm, @ 1625 nm
Macrobending 1turn, 75 mm, @ 1550 nm
Macrobending 1turn, 75 mm, @ 1625 nm

Values are valid for cabled fiber, local attenuation discontinuity <0,1 dB
Note: due to OTDR measurement uncertainty KDP cannot guarantee attenuation values at fibers shorter than 1000m.

125,0 £ 0,7 pm
<0,7%
<0,5um
242,07 pm
<12 pm

0,31/ 0,35 dB/km
0,20 / 0,24 dB/km
0,21/ 0,26 dB/km

0,30 / 0,35 dB/km
0,25 / 0,30 dB/km
0,35/ 0,40 dB/km

1300 — 1324 nm
< 0,092 ps/nm2 km

1,467
1,467

8,8 +0,4 um

9,8 +0,5um
<1260 nm

<0, ps/Vkm
100 kpsi (0,7 GPa)
1,2N< CSF < 89N
< 0,03 dB
<01dB

<01dB

<0,2dB

<0,5dB

<1,0dB



